M
M 20%
DC Spark-over
voltage tolerance
Packing form
DA53
AC
5.3mm 10mm

DA53 Series combined with varistor can be used as surge-protecting
elements in power supplies.
Part number system
DA53
Series
– 622
Vs
2
3
622
DC Spark-over
voltage (Vs)
The first two digits are significant,
and the third is number of zeros.
Ex.) 622 means:
62 102=6200v
F – E15E
F-E15E
B
15mm
Lead pitch 15mm, Bulk pack
F-E25E
25mm
Lead pitch 25mm, Bulk pack
Dimensions
25.5min 25.5min
0.50 0.05
5.3 0.4
10.0 1.0
mm
Unit mm
Characteristics
Marking
1 AC125V:V1mA 270V D ø5mm AC250V:V1mA 470V D ø5mm
Approved if used with a varistor (125VAC : V1mA 270V, ø 5mm ; 250VAC : V1mA 470V, ø 5mm) electrically connected in series (soldered,
crimped, or welded).
2 AC125V:V1mA 270V D ø14mm AC250V:V1mA 470V D ø14mm
Approved if used with a varistor (125VAC : V1mA 270V, ø 14mm ; 250VAC : V1mA 470V, ø 14mm) electrically connected in series (soldered,
crimped, or welded).
3 V1mA 470V D ø5mm
Approved if used with a varistor (V1mA 470V, ø 5mm) electrically connected in series (soldered, crimped, or welded).
4 UL Standard UL 1449 File No. E318314
5 CSA Standard C22.2 No.1 File No. CA111411
6 CSA Standard C22.2 No.60065 File No. CA111411
7 TÜV Report No. J9851289 (DA53-752M,782M), J9850855 (DA53-302M,362M,622M)
4
4
Trade mark
Lot No. (Number with four digits maximum)
Part number (Number with four digits maximum)
Bulk pack
For Power Lines
DA53
DA53-501M
DA53-701M
DA53-272M
DA53-302M
DA53-362M
DA53-622M
DA53-752M
DA53-782M
100MΩmin.
DC 500V
DC 250V
DC 1,000V
1pF max. 3,000A
8/20µsec.